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Tariff Notice No. 1977 /89-Applications for Exclusion from Determination 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for exclusion of goods as follows from current determinations of the Minister 
of Customs and for admission of such goods at the rates of duty prescribed under the substantive Tariff item therefor: 

I I 
Rates of Duty 

Appn. Tariff Goods Part 
No. Item 

I I 
Other II 

Normal B.P. Pref. Ref. 
I - ----

42619 84.45.021 Button punch cheek bender and notcher, for use in the 45%* 45%* Aul 25%* .. 
manufacture of sheetmetal ducting for ventilation purposes Can 25%* 
NOTE: If approved the above goods would be subject CPC 25%* 

to the rates of duty prescribed in Tariff item 84.45.029, DC 25%* 
or at the rates prescribed in Part II of the Tariff, 
Reference 10.2 

42620 84.45.021 Button punch snap lock flanger for use in the manufacture 
of sheetmetal ducting for ventilation purposes 

45%* 45%* Aul 25%* 
Can 25%* 

.. 
NOTE: If approved the above goods would be subject CPC 25%* 

to the rates of duty prescribed in Tariff item 84.45.029, DC 25%* 
or at the rates prescribed in Part II of the Tariff, 
Reference 10.2 

42621 84.45 .021 Button punch snap lock machine for use in the manu- 45%* 45%* Aul 25%* .. 
facture of sheetmetal ducting for ventilation purposes Can 25%* 
NOTE: If approved the above goods would be subject CPC 25%* 

to the rates of duty prescribed in Tariff item 84.45.029, DC 25%* 
or at the rates prescribed in Part II of the Tariff, 
Reference 10.2 

42617 84.45 .021 Triplex cleat former and auxiliary rolls, for use in the manu- 45%* 45%* Aul 25%* .. 
facture of sheetmetal ducting for ventilation purposes Can 25%* 
NOTE: If approved the above goods would be subject CPC 25%* 

to the rates of duty prescribed in Tariff item 84.45.029, DC 25%* I 
or at the rates prescribed in Part II of the ·Tariff, 
Reference 10.2 

42618 84.45 .021 Vertical hydraulic cleat bender, for use in the manufacture 45%* 45%* Aul 25%* .. 
of sheetmetal ducting for ventilation purposes Can 25%* 
NOTE : If approved the above goods would be subject CPC 25%* 

to the rates of duty prescribed in Tariff item 84.45.029, DC 25%* 
or at the rates prescribed in Part II of the Tariff, 
Reference 10.2 

42665 84.48 .011 Die sets and tooling with carbide punches and dies for use 1977 45%* 45%* Aul Free* .. 
on metal working presses Can 25%* 
NOTE: If approved the above goods would be subject CPC 25%* 

to the rates of duty prescribed in Tariff item 84.48.019, DC 25%* 
or the rates prescribed in Part II of the Tariff, 

I Reference 10.2 
I 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 7 July 1977. 
Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the 
Cbmptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 
Dated at Wellington this 16th day of June 1977. 

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 

New Zealand Government Railways-Schedule of Civil Engineering and Building Contracts $20,000 or More in Value 

Name of Work 

Wellington locomotive shunters amenity block 

(10/2100/9) 

Amount of 
Successful Tenderer Tender 

Accepted 
$ 

Mr R. L. Persico, Building Contractor, 388,472.00 
29 Hinau Street, Lower Hutt 

T. M. HAYWARD, General Manager. 

Notice by Examiner of Commercial Practices of Consent to Merger and Takeover Proposal 

PuRsUANT to section 81 of the Commerce Act, the Examiner of Commercial Practices hereby gives notice of the following merger and 
takeover proposal to which he has consented. 

Person by or on behalf of whom notice was 
given in terms of Section 81 (I) of the 

Commerce Act 

Great Outdoors Co. Ltd. 

Dated at Wellington this 14th day of June 1977. 

Proposal Date of Consent 

Acquisition of certain assets of Frank Paviour (1970) Ltd., F. L. & 7 June 1977 
B. E. Paviour, Paviour Investments Ltd., & F. L. Paviour & Co. 

A. E. MONAGHAN, Examiner of Commercial Practices. · 


